
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2781
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2012
BASIC FACILITIES IN SCHOOLS
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government Secondary School, Kishorinagar does not have toilet facilities due to which teachers and students have to
go to jungle for natural call; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the time by which these facilities will be provided in the above school?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b)&(c): The Administration of Union Territory of Andaman & Nicobar Island has reported that Government Secondary School,
Kishorinagar has adequate toilet facilities for students and the teachers. 
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